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No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position EXAMINATION 

CENTER 
DATE TIME 

1 21080710FA ABIMANA Lidivine lidivineabimana3@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

2 21082951EC ABINDAGIJE Appoline appolineabindagije@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

3 21101432GI ABINEZA Evode abinevode87@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

4 21079047IE ABIZERA Victor vabizera@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

5 21102718IE AKIMANA Olivier oakimana6@gmail.com Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

6 21114129FA AKIMANA Josiane akimanajosiane14@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

7 21210905DE AKIMANIZANYE Costantine akimanizanye2016@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

8 21001380DC Angelique MUKANOHERI mukangelique189@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

9 21106614BI AYINKAMIYE Triphonie ayinkamiyetriphonie@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

10 21098980BI AYINKAMIYE Euphrosine ayinkamiyeeuphrosine12@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

11 21072578GI AYITEGEKA Justine ayitegekajustine@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

12 21094629HG AYOBANGIRA Berancille bayobangira@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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13 21030178EC BAGAMBIKI Gaston gastonbagambiki@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

14 21097208FA BAGIRIMANA Jean Bosco jeanboscobagirimana@gmail.com English teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

15 21018666GI BAZIBWIRA Festus bazifestus@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

16 21001173BI BAZIMAZIKI Benjamin bazimazikibenjamin@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

17 21074581EC BENIMANA Alexis benilexis@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

18 21075264BI BENIMANA Victoire benimanavicky@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

19 21017416GI BERWA Sengesho 
Francois Xavier 
Salvator 

sengeshoberwa@gmail.com French teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

20 21043904BI BIKORIMANA Emmanuel emmanuelbikorimana91@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

21 21025884EC BYIRINGIRO PHOCAS byiringirofokasi@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

22 21025884EC BYIRINGIRO PHOCAS byiringirofokasi@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

23 21045145AA DUFASHIMANA Florentia dufaflorentia87@gmail.com Computer Sciences 
teacher A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

24 21045145AA DUFASHIMANA Florentia dufaflorentia87@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

25 2100041753 DUKURIKIREYEZU Francois Xavier fxdukure@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

26 2100041753 DUKURIKIREYEZU Francois Xavier fxdukure@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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27 2100041753 DUKURIKIREYEZU Francois Xavier fxdukure@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

28 21051205EC DUKUZIMANA Marie Goreth dukuzgoreth@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

29 21086699HG DUKUZUMUREMYI Fidèle dukuzumuremyifidele95@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

30 21067698BI DUSABIMANA Theresie theresiedusabimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

31 21117536GI DUSABIMANA ADELINE adelinedusabimana5@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

32 21061690HG DUSENGEMARIYA Egidie dusengegidie@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

33 21041988HG DUSENGIMANA Jean Marie 
Vianney 

dusengejmv80@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

34 21050439AA DUSHIMIRIMANA Aristide aristidesdushimirimana76@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

35 21217229CG DUSHIMIRIMANA Leandre dushimirimanaaleandro@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

36 21050037AA Elisabeth UWIMBABAZI uwimbabazielisabeth@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

37 21214266EC Emmanuel NDAGIJIMANA endagijimana652@gmail.com French teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

38 21113950AA GAKOZA Emmanuel gakoemma@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

39 21108654FA HABANABAKIZE Straton stratonhabanabakize6@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

40 21044806HG HABANABAKIZE Thomas thomashabanabakize84@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

41 2100041643 HABARUREMA Antoine habanton2015@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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42 21213100IE HABARUREMA Jeremie geremiehabarurema9@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

43 21110479HG HABIHIRWE Claudette habihirwe16@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

44 2100096148 HABIYAREMYE Jean Claude makedoclaude@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

45 21213147HG HAFASHIMANA Jean Paul hafashimanajeanpaul123@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

46 21094569CG HAKIRUWEMERA Damien hakiruwemeradamien@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

47 21022290IE HAKIZIMANA Elisaphan elisaphanhk@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

48 21023470HG HAKIZIMANA Françoise hafrancoise20@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

49 21213416IE HARELIMANA Innocent innocentharerimana40@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

50 21118637FA HATEGEKIMANA Jean Paul jhategekimana65@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

51 21043255IE HIRWA Florien hirwaflorien@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

52 21050013AA IMANIGIRIMBABAZI Gilbert gimanigirimbabazi@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

53 21212286EC INGABIRE JOSIANE ingabirejosiane33@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

54 2100037255 INGABIRE Marie 
Claudine 

imarieclaudine4@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

55 21212286EC INGABIRE JOSIANE ingabirejosiane33@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A1 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

56 21055219FA INGABIRE Marie Grace mariegraceingabire49@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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57 21217500DE INGABIRE Clementine ingabireclement11@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

58 21067324FA INKURUNZIZA Valens inkurunzizavalens@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

59 21100075CG IRADUKUNDA Chanseline chairadukunda@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

60 21217346HG IRAGENA Melanie iragenamelanie@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

61 21051054EC IRAHOZA Sandrine hozasandrine1@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

62 21051054EC IRAHOZA Sandrine hozasandrine1@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education teacher 
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

63 21068500AA IRANKUNDA Epiphanie irankundaepiphanie04@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

64 21058266AA IYAMUREMYE Jean Paul meizypaul@gmail.com Inclusive and Special 
Needs Education 
teacher A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

65 2100046545 IYANDEMYE Philemon iyandemyephilemon087@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

66 21053423EC IYATUMYAVUKA Jean d'Amour iyatumyavuka@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

67 21053423EC IYATUMYAVUKA Jean d'Amour iyatumyavuka@gmail.com  Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

68 21214210BI KUBWIMANA Jules kubwajule@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

69 21048607IE KWISANGA Albert kwisangaalbert@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship teacher 
A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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70 21085902DE MANIRAFASHA Gaspard gaspardmanirafasha7@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

71 21065475GI MANIRAFASHA Grace gracemanirafasha@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

72 2100051451 MANIRAGUHA Delphine demaniraguha21@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

73 21118717GI MANIRAGUHA Vénérande maniraguhave12@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

74 21054890BI MANIRAHARI Theophilla maniraharitheophila@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

75 21042201IE MANIZABAYO Fulgence fulgence.manizabayo@yahoo.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

76 21050520FA MATEGEKO Providence mategekoprovi50@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

77 21211153CG MFASHWANAYO Protais protaismfashwanayo780@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

78 21050746BI MUHAWENIMANA CLEMENTINE muhawenimanaclema@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

79 21052320DE MUHAWENIMANA Jean de Dieu muhawenimana8@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

80 21043295AA MUHINGABIRE  
NSABINEMA 

Pacifique muhingabirep@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

81 21051915GI MUHIRE Yvette muhireyvette709@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

82 21082198HG MUHIRE Gilbert gilbertmu22@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21066710FA MUJAWAMARIYA Médiatrice mujawamariyamed@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

84 21056932EC MUJAWAMARIYA Florence florencemuja37@gmail.com English teacher A1 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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85 21056932EC MUJAWAMARIYA Florence florencemuja37@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

86 21056932EC MUJAWAMARIYA Florence florencemuja37@gmail.com  Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

87 21020948IE MUJAWAYEZU Cesarie cesarie7000@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

88 21047268IE MUJAWAYEZU Elevanie elevaniemujawayezu5@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

89 21075481IE MUJYAMBERE Jean de Dieu mujyamberejeandedieu13@gmail.com French teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

90 21118295DE MUKAGAJU Devotha devothamukagaju2@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

91 21072058FA MUKAHIRWA Beatrice bettymukahirwa2@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

92 21072326FA MUKAMANA Adeline adelinemukamana7@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

93 21091603CG MUKAMILITA Florentine mukamilitaf@gmail.com French teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

94 2100081713 MUKANSHUTI Philippa nshutiphilippa@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

95 21104386BI MUKASHEMA Berthilide bmukashema449@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

96 21070280IE MUKASIRIYA Triphonie mukasiliyatriphonie@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

97 21052595DE MUKIZA Innocent mukizainnocent@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

98 21090486EC MUNGANYINKA Laurence laurence20munya@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

99 21049459CG MURAGIJIMANA Theophile theomuragije@gmail.com English teacher A1 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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100 21049459CG MURAGIJIMANA Theophile theomuragije@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

101 2121094269 MUSABYEMARIYA Josée musabyemariyamariejosee82@gmail.c
om 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

102 21055207AA MUSANIWABO Gloriose mgloriose20@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

103 21065415IE MUTEGARUGORI Clementine mutegarugoriclementine@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

104 21212966HG MUTUYEYEZU Jean Joseph mutuyej86@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

105 21035694GI MUTUYIMANA Livin mutuyimanalivin@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

106 2100077215 NAHIMANA Jean Felix nahijfelix@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

107 21077753EC NDAYAMBAJE Didas ndayambajedidas10@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

108 21061683HG NDAYAMBAJE Emilien ndayambaje550@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

109 2100001573 NDAYAMBAJE Evariste ndaje102@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

110 21080682BI NDAYISABA Ildephonse ildephonsendayisaba84@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

111 21043264AA NDIKUMANA Florent ndikuflo@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

112 21051990FA NGENDAHAYO Jacques jacquesngendahayo357@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

113 21213046FA NIBISHAKA Jean Bertin jbertinnibishaka@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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114 21065374IE NIMUKUZE Providence providancenimukuze1@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

115 21064385BI NIRERE Marie Chantal nireremariechantal16@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

116 21017292CG NISHIMIRWE Norbert nishimirwenorbert@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

117 21091066BI NIYIGENA Francoise francoiseniyigena01@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

118 21051251FA NIYIGENA Annualitha annualithaniyigena@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

119 21050789GI NIYIGENA Josine niyigenajosine@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

120 2100091239 NIYONIRINGIYE Jeannette jeanetteniyoniringiye@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

121 21031373EC Niyonizeye Aphrodis aphrodisniyonizeye@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

122 21099235DE NIYONSENGA Angelique angeliqueniyonsenga991@gmail.com Integrated Sciences 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

123 21045381CG NIZEYIMANA JOSUE josuenim@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

124 21036360DE NIZEYIMANA Bonaventure bonvision2050@gmail.com Computer Sciences 
teacher A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

125 21072539FA NIZEYIMANA Theodosie theodosienizeyimana@gmail.com English teacher A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

126 21031306GI NKURIKIYUMUKIZA Mathias nkurikiyumukizam@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

127 21085406CG NSABEMPABWE Nadine 
Janviere 

nsabempabwenadine@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

128 21112088DE NSABIMANA Jean 
Damascene 

jnsabimana123@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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129 21034428EC NSEKANABO Philibert nsekanabophilos@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

130 21042960EC NSENGIYAREMYE Jean Baptiste nsengabattyz@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

131 21052778EC NSHIMIYIMANA Patrick patricknshimiyimana490@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

132 21062668HG NSHIMIYIMANA Jean Felix jeanfelixnshimiyimana@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

133 21062668HG NSHIMIYIMANA Jean Felix jeanfelixnshimiyimana@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

134 21113687FA NSIGAYEHE Antoinette ansigaye2021@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

135 21051235DE NSUMBYABAHIZI Antoine nsumbyanto@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

136 21054885DE NTABAJYANA Jean De La 
Croix 

ntabajj1978@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

137 21086405CG NTAKIRUTIMANA Edithe ntakirutimaedith@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

138 21072206CG NTAMBARA Jean Pierre ntambajean2020@gmail.com Physics teacher A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

139 21101320EC NYIRABAGENI Valentine vanyirabageni817@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

140 21103843AA NYIRABASABOSE Alphonsine alphonsinenyirabasabose01@gmail.co
m 

 Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

141 21104740BI NYIRABAVUGIRIJE Liberee nyirabavugirijeliberee123@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

142 21082405IE NYIRAHABIMANA Dative nyirahabimanadative986@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

143 21088301DE NYIRAHIRWA Seraphine nyirahirwasera2@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

144 21080278GI NYIRAKABANZA Alphonsine alphonsinenyirakabanza@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

145 2100055622 NYIRAKAREHE Marie 
Consolee 

nyirakarehemarieconsolee@gmail.co
m 

Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

146 21084582IE NYIRAKARUHIJE Pelagie nyirakaruhijepe@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

147 21084582IE NYIRAKARUHIJE Pelagie nyirakaruhijepe@gmail.com History teacher  A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

148 21078561CG NYIRAMANA Olive olimana365@gmail.com French and English 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

149 21117717FA NYIRAMUGISHA Rebecca mugibecca@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

150 21080677DE NYIRANEZA Claudette nyiranezaclaudette2@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

151 21097826BI NYIRANSABIMANA Hiralie nyirahiralie@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

152 2100082444 NYIRANSABIMANA Dancille ny.dancille20@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

153 21096671GI NYIRANSENGIYERA Constantine nyiransengiyerac06@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

154 21042167FA NZABONIMANA Vedaste vedaste464@gmail.com English teacher A1 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

155 21042167FA NZABONIMANA Vedaste vedaste464@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A1 GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

156 21094767EC NZAMWITA Alphonse nzamwitaalphonse@yahoo.com ICT teacher A1 GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

157 21066183HG NZASINGIZUHORAHO Emmanuel nzasingizaemm@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

158 21063730IE RUTARU Jean Baptiste ruashimwe@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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159 21059384CG SIBOMANA Jean Paul sibojeanpaul123@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

160 21118321FA SIBOMANA Jeannette sibomanajeannette1@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

161 21085774CG Stephanie UWIRAGIYE stephanieuwiragiye@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

162 21105865AA TUGANIMANA Mediatrice tuganimanamediatrice@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

163 21069825DE TURAYISENGA Erneste turayisenga@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

164 21042451HG TURIKUMANA Dioclès turidios12@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

165 21210567IE TURIKUMWE Jean Claude claudeizere123@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

166 2100044767 TUYAMBAZE Emmanuel madibaemmanuel65@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

167 21110997GI TUYAMBAZE Soline tuyambazesoline@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

168 21060512HG TUYAMBAZE Delphine bambe078@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

169 21067224IE TUYIZERE Agnes agnestuyizere90@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

170 21105450EC TWIRINGIRIMANA AMINA twiringirimanaamina011@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

171 21042843EC TWISHIME Deogratias twishideogratias200@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

172 21052028AA TWIZERIMANA Jean Bosco twizerimanabos@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

173 21097454AA TWIZERIMANA Valens valenst2020@gmail.com French teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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174 21082702GI TWIZERIMANA Beatrice twizebetty@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

175 21021483BI TWIZERIMANA Alexis atwizerimana774@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

176 21021483BI TWIZERIMANA Alexis atwizerimana774@gmail.com  Kinyarwanda 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

177 2100050294 UMURERA Marie Rose umurera@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

178 21117014DE UWAGIRIMANA Triphonie uwagirimanat@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

179 21064958HG UWAMAHORO Alphonsine uwamahoroalphonsine16@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

180 21065065FA UWAMAHORO GLORIA uwamahorogloria1@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

181 21080195CG UWAMARIYA Chantal chantauwamariya@gmail.com Biology teacher  A0 GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

182 21058171BI UWAMARIYA Gloriose uwamagloriose@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

183 21066943BI UWAMBAJIMANA Cecile uwambajececile13@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

184 21074932IE UWANYIRIJURU Gervais gervaisuwanyirijuru@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

185 21017913IE UWERA Aline uweraaline7@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

186 21212937DE UWERA SALAH uwesara69@gmail.com Geography teacher  
A0 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

187 2100045429 UWIMANA Angelique uwimanaange94@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

188 21063193HG UWIMANIDUHAYE Pelagie uwimaniduhayepelagie@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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189 21069922HG UWIMANIDUHAYE Clemence amieclemence@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher A0 ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

190 21054487HG UWIMANISHAKA Clementine clementu2020@gmail.com English teacher A0 ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

191 21099757GI UWINEZA Marie Chantal uwinezamariechantal16@gmail.com  Pre-primary school 
teacher 

ES 

NYARUTOVU 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

192 21112040DE UWINGABIRE Noella uwingabireno@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

ES ST JOSEPH 

KARUGANDA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

193 21016265FA UWITONZE Patricie uwitopatty20@gmail.com Chemistry teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

194 21072988HG UWIZEYIMANA SANDRINE sandoene94@gmail.com Economics teacher 
A0 

GS NEMBA I 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

195 21079868BI UWIZEYIMANA Jean D'amour uwizeyijeand@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

196 21072988HG UWIZEYIMANA SANDRINE sandoene94@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS CIM 

RWANKUBA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

 


